

**DISCIPLINARY PUNISHMENT BY THE MALAYSIAN MEDICAL COUNCIL  
AGAINST ERRANT REGISTERED PRACTITIONERS  
2023**

1. **Dr. Mohammad B Abdul Rahman (Full Registration No.26391 dated 16/07/1986)**
  - a. Dr. Mohammad B Abdul Rahman was charged with infamous conduct in a professional respect in that he had;
    - i. Issued a document purporting to be an analysis or report dated 11.11.2016 regarding the mental health status of the complainant without having examined the complainant, he had signed under his name and authority a report or document which is misleading and/or improper, contrary to Section 2.1.4 of the Malaysian Medical Council's Code of Professional Conduct; and
    - ii. Issued a document purporting to be an analysis or report dated 11.11.2016 regarding the complainant containing allegations and/or comments about the complainant's purported personal behavior, without any first hand knowledge of the same and/or without having verified the information contained therein with the complainant prior to issuance of the document, he had signed under his name and authority a report or document which is misleading and/or improper, contrary to Section 2.1.4 of the Malaysian Medical Council's Code of Professional Conduct.
  - b. The Council, during its inquiry on 21<sup>st</sup> August 2023, found **Mohammad B Abdul Rahman** guilty and ordered that he be **REPRIMANDED** under Section 30(iii) of the Medical Act.
  - c. The respondent did not appeal to the High Court.